

Genting Malaysia Berhad (198001004236)

To: All Vendors From: Group Centralised Procurement

c.c. Distribution List / File Date: 28th February 2022

IMPORTANT NOTICE OF SCAM AWARENESS THROUGH FAX, EMAIL AND POSTAGE TARGETING GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD'S VENDORS

Dear Vendor,

The purpose of this notice is to bring to your attention that there has been a circulation via Fax, e-mail and Letters via Postage targeting Genting Malaysia Berhad's vendors.

Those who have portrayed themselves as company representatives have used our Brand Name (Resort World Genting) with a valid mailing address, but an invalid telephone number and invalid e-mail address domain (@gmail.com). **Note our email address domain is:** @rwgenting.com.

In these attempts, the scammers have requested for vendors to Deposit a Refundable Deposit to an unknown Individual's account before they are allowed to engage in a Direct Negotiation for a Contract. We wish to inform all vendors that under *No Circumstances* will we request vendors to deposit any form of money into an Individual's Bank Account.

If you receive any of such e-mails, Fax, or Letter, please ensure you seek confirmation from Genting Malaysia Berhad's point of contact provided below else Genting Malaysia Berhad cannot be held responsible and disclaims liability to any losses incurred due to these perpetrators of such a scheme.

Email Address: vendormgmt@rwgenting.com

Thank you.

Yours truly, GENM Vendor Management Team Group Centralised Procurement